explanation of their rights under the federal Family Medical Leave Act (FMLA), the California Family 
Rights Act of 1991.  

SECTION 6.4  EXECUTIVE LEAVE:   

The City will provide executive leave for Police Captains in lieu of other compensation for overtime.  
Effective April 1, 2016, Police Captains shall be granted Executive Leave of one hundred eight 
(108) hours during any fiscal year regardless of the employee’s particular work schedule.  
Employees who become entitled to Executive Leave in the middle of a fiscal year shall be granted 
a pro-rated amount of hours.  Executive Leave has no cash value at any time and any Executive